

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CRP No.3037 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	14.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Considering the submissions made and perusing the record, it appears that the learned Trial Court has not taken the relevant aspects, which are stated in the counter affidavit, into account and passed the order under challenge. In view of the same, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of eight (08) weeks. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. List on 12.12.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	