

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 3037 OF 2025



Between:

1. S. Rohini Kumar, S/o S. Nagi Reddy, Aged about 40 years, Occ Cultivator), R/o Bommarajupalli Village, Nidigunta Post, Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District.
2. S. Damodar Reddy, S/o Nagi Reddy, Aged about 40 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o Bommarajupalli Village, Nidigunta Post, Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District.
3. S. Nagi Reddy, S/o Krishna Reddy, Aged about 67 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o Bommarajupalli Village, Nidigunta Post, Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District
4. S. Padmavathamma, W/o S. Nagi Reddy, Aged about 60 years, Occ Cultivation R/o Bommarajupalli Village, Nidigunta Post, Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District

...Petitioners/Defendants

(Petitioner in CRP 3037 OF 2025

on the file of High Court)

AND

1. G. Varadarajulu Setty (died), S/o Govinda Raju, Aged about 65 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o Kuntakindapalli Village, Nidigunta Post Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District
2. G. Meena, D/o Varadarajulu Setty, W/o R. dinesh. Aged about 29 years, Occ Housewife, R/o Kuntakindapalli Village, Nidigunta Post Pedda Panjani Mandal, Chittoor District.

...Respondents/Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.17 of 2021 on the file of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Punganur, pending disposal of the above Revision Petition Pending disposal of CRP No. 3037 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum filed in support thereof and the High Court order dated 14.11.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K RAGHU VEER Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri P.V. Venkata Ravi Sankar, Advocate for the Respondent No.2, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

As the interim orders are expiring, the same are extended for a further period of four (4) weeks.

List this case on 13.02.2026.

**SD/-K.V.RAGHAVULU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Punganur
2. One CC to M/s. Y. Maha Lakshmi, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri P.V. Venkata Ravi Sankar, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:23.01.2026

LIST THIS CASE ON 13.02.2026

ORDER

I.A.No.1 of 2025

IN

CRP.No.3037 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

